
368 

MONDAY, JANUARY 22, 2001 CONTINUED 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bid to Parks and Purchasing for analysis, report 

and recommendation on January 29, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion 

carried. 

Sealed bids for Chevrolet and GMC Truck Repair were received and opened. The bidders being 

five (5) in number are as follow: 

1. Keystone Chevrolet by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179323) 
2. Ernie Miller Pontiac by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179324) 
3. Riverside Chevrolet by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179325) 
4. Lynn Smith Chevrolet by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179326) 
5. Speedway Chevrolet by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179327) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to TC Central Garage and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on January 29, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; 

Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Chevrolet and GMC Truck and Auto Parts were received and opened. The bidders 

being three (3) in number are as follow: 

1. Reliable Chevrolet | by item (Clerk's Misc. File No. 179328) 
2. Riverside Chevrolet by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179329) 
3. Speedway Chevrolet by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179330) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to TC Maintenance Garage and Purchasing 

for analysis, report and recommendation on January 29, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; 

Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the following bid recommendations and awards: 

1. Parks - Two Hundred Sixty-Two (262) New Sports Floodlights with Lamps and One Hundred Four (104) New Cross Arm Steel Brackets for Wood Poles, to reject bids received and re- advertise at a later date, due to specification changes. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179331) 2. TC Departments - Commercial Flat Glass to Glass Doctor, the lowest bid received. This award is for 1 year beginning 1/22/01. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179332) 
3. CC Health - Replacement Chiller and Pump Motor Assembly for Expo Square Health Center Air Conditioning System to McIntosh Services, the lowest bid received. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179333) 

Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve and authorize execution by Chairman, 

amendment #2 from Engineers to engineering services contract with Hub+Garver Engineering to finalize 

71st St. S.-Hwy 169 to Garnett Rd. project. The total amendment cost is $30,600.00, of which Tulsa 

County’s share is $9,180.00. Upon roll call, Collins, yes ; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk’s 

Misc. File No. 179334) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve Appendix A-7 from Assessor with City of 

Tulsa/Public Works Engineering/Storm Water Management providing license for CD-ROM containing 

electronic parcel maps of Tulsa County. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion 

carried. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179335) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the gasoline and diesel fuel quotes for the week 

ending January 29, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk’s 

Misc. File No. 179336) 


